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RETAIL TRADING HOURS ACT 1987

PETROL ROSTER ORDER No. 2 1992

Made by the Minister for ConsumerAffairs.

Citation

1. This Ordermay be cited as the Petrol Roster Order No. 2 1992.

Commencement

2. This Order shall come into operationon 22 June1992.

Petrol Roster

3. Shopkeepersof zonedfilling stationsspecified in the Scheduleshall beopenduring the days and
times respectivelyspecified in that Schedulefor the sale of fuel andrequisites.

Fuel and Requisitesto be sold

4. All forms of fuel and the following requisites,namely-

a oil;

b lubricants;

c tyres;

d batteries;

e distilled water; and

f such other requisitesas the shopkeeperhasin stock at the filling station

shall be sold by shopkeepersof the zonedfilling stationsspecifiedin the Scheduleduring the days
andtimes so specified.

WESTERN
AUSTRAUAN
GOVERNMENT

YVONNE HENDERSON, Minister for ConsumerAffairs.
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Schedule

SHOPSIN ZONE NO1 - CITY OF PERTH ZONE

1 WEEKDAY NIGHT ROSTER

Monday to Friday 6PM TO 10PM

6th to 10th July 1992
Caltex BeaufortBridge, Cnr. Beaufort& AberdeenStreets,Perth

ZONE 1

ii WEEKEND ROSTER

Saturday 6PM TO 10PM
Sunday 7AM TO 10PM

4th to 5th July 1992
Caltex BeaufortBridge, Cnr. Beaufort & AberdeenStreets,Perth

18th to 19th July 1992
Shell WestPerth Self-Serve,Cnr. Wellington & ThomasStreets,Perth

25th to 26th July 1992
AdelaideTerraceServiceStation, 126 AdelaideTerrace,East Perth

8th to 9th August 1992
Wellington SquareServiceStation, Cnr. Wellington & Hill Streets,Perth

15th to 16th August 1992
SwanTaxis Co-Operative,1008 Wellington Street,Perth
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ffl 10.00 P.M. TO 7,00 A.M. ROSTER

EACH NIGHT 10.00 P.M. TO 7.00 A.M.

22nd Juneto 16th August 1992
B&M Ricciardello Motors, Cnr Bulwer & William Streets,Perth
BP Highgate,Cnr Beaufort& Buiwer Streets,Perth
AmgasNorth Perth, Cnr Charles& AngoveStreets,North Perth
Swan Taxis Co-Operative,1008 Wellington Street,WestPerth
Shell WestPerth Self Serve,Cnr ThomasStreet& Wellington Street,Perth
Shell ServiceAlexanderPark, Cnr Walcott & FitzgeraldStreet,Mount Lawley
Caltex Malaga, Cnr AlexanderDrive & CarsonRoad, Malaga
Caltex Midvale, 375 GreatEasternHighway,Midvale
BP Morrison Road, Morrison Road,Midvale
Shell Airport, Brearley Avenue, Redcliffe
Ampol Rivervale,Great EasternHighway,Rivervale
Caltex Causeway,Cnr Asquith Street& SheppertonRoad, Victoria Park
Gull Causeway,160 Albany Highway, Victoria Park
ShellSouthPerthSelf Serve,CnrMill PointRoad& CanningHighway, SouthPerth
Swan Fuels, 1351 Albany Highway, Cannington
BP Bentley Self Serve, Albany Highway, Bentley
BP CanningtonSelf Serve, Cnr Short Street& Albany Highway, Cannington
Caltex Carousel, 1346 Albany Highway, Cannington
Shell Kewdale,Cnr Kewdale& AbernethyRoads,Kewdale
BP OasisTruckstop,KewdaleRoad, Kewdale
Ampol ServiceStation, Cnr Albany Highway & DenneyAvenue, Kelmscott
Shell ServiceMaddington, Albany Highway, Maddington
Caltex Maddington,Cnr Kelvin Road & OrchardRoad, Maddington
BP Maida Vale, KalamundaRoad, Maida Vale
Shell Market City, BannisterRoad, CanningVale
BP Fremantle,Elder Place,Fremantle
Shell FremantleSelf Serve, 101 HamptonRoad, Fremantle
Caltex ServicentreEastFremantle,245 CanningHighway, East Fremantle
BP Myaree ServiceStation, LeachHighway,Myaree
Caltex O’Connor, Cnr Stock& SainsburyRoads, O’Connor
Shell CanningBridge Superwash,Cnr CanningHighway & Esplanade,Applecross
Caltex Murdoch, South Street,Murdoch
Black & Gold DiscountPlus, Cnr Barrington & ShalicrossStreets,Spearwood
Ampol Wattleup, 1077 RockinghamRoad,Wattleup
Ampol ServiceStation Kwinana, Cnr WestonSt & RockinghamRd, Naval Base
Shell MosmanParkSelf Serve,Cnr Stirling H’wy & Willis St, MosmanPark
Shell ClaremontSelf Serve,269 Stirling Highway, Claremont
Ampol ObservationCity, 205 West Coast Highway, Scarborough
Martino’s Ampol ServiceStation, ScarboroughBeachRoad,Doubleview
BP NookenburraService,Cnr ScarboroughBeachRd & OswaldSt, Innaloo
BP Tuart Hill, Cnr WannerooRoad & CapeStreet,Tuart Hill
Ampol Northlands,Cnr WannerooRoad & Amelia Street,Balga
ShellWarwick Superwash,Cnr ErindaleRoad & BeachRoad, Warwick
Shell GlengarrySelf Serve,Cnr Warwick Road & GlengarryDrive, Duncraig
BP North Greenwood,Cnr WannerooRoad & CanhamWay, Greenwood
BP PadburySelf Serve,Cnr Marmion Avenue& WarburtonAvenue, Padbury
BP Beldon, Cnr EddystoneAvenue& OceanReefRoad, Beldon
BP Whitfords Self Serve,ShoppingCentre,Whitfords Avenue, Hillarys
Pearsall’sGarage& Hardware, 621 WannerooRoad, Wanneroo
Ampol Gnangara,GnangaraRoad, Gnangara
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SHOPSIN ZONE NO.2 - MOUNT LAWLEY ZONE

1 WEEKDAY NIGHT ROSTER

Monday to Friday 6PM TO 10PM

22nd to 26th June1992
Ampol Balga, 436 WannerooRoad, Balga
Caltex ServiceStation, Cnr. Walter Road & CoodeStreet,Bedford Park
Motormore ServiceCentre,Cnr. Guildford Road& Walcott Street,Mount Lawley
Gull Yokine, Cnr. WannerooRoad & Daley Street,Tuart Hill

29thJuneto 3rd July 1992
Caltex Lord Street, Cnr. Lord & Parry Streets,EastPerth
Shell ServiceGrandProm, Cnr. Gd. Promenade& Lowick Road, Dianella
Elliott Motors, 321 Guildford Road, Bayswater
Solo North Perth, Cnr. Fitzgerald& Angove Streets,North Perth

6th to 10th July 1992
Caltex Dianella, Cnr. GrandPromenade& AlexanderDrive, Dianella
Solo Bayswater,Cnr. KatanningStreet& Guildford Road, Bayswater
Caltex BenaraRoad, Cnr. Benara& BeechboroRoads,Morley

13th to 17th July 1992
BP North Perth, 342 FitzgeraldStreet,North Perth
Guildford Road CaltexS/Station,Cnr. CaledonianAve & Guildford Road,Maylands
Shell Morley Square,Cnr. Russell & RudlocStreets,Morley
AmgasNollamara,Sylvia Street,Nollamara

20th to 24th July 1992
AmgasNorth Perth, Cnr. Charles& AngoveStreets,North Perth
Gull First Avenue, 81 Guildford Road, Mt Lawley
BP Mirrabooka, Cnr. Yirrigan Drive & FatherRoad, Mirrabooka
Shell HamptonPark Self Serve,501-3Walter Road, Bayswater

27th to 31st July 1992
BP MagnoliaServiceStation, 92 Railway Parade,Bayswater
Caltex MalagaCnr. CarsonRoad & AlexanderDrive, Malaga
Solo Walter Road, Cnr. Walter & DundasRoads,Inglewood
Shell BalgaSelf Serve,Cnr. Marloo & ChipalaRoads, Balga

3rd to 7th August 1992
Caltex Old Perth Garage,Cnr. Brisbane& Buiwer Streets,EastPerth
BP DianellaServiceStation, Cnr. ClevelandStreet& Walter Road, Dianella
Shell King William Street, Cnr. Guildford Road & King William Street,Bayswater
Solo Tuart Hill, Cnr Royal Street& WannerooRoad, Tuart Hill

10th to 14th August 1992
BP NorandaServiceCentre, Cnr. BenaraRoad & McGilvrey Avenue, Noranda
Caltex InglewoodServiceCentre,Cnr. BeaufortStreet& CrawfordRoad,Inglewood
BP Dog Swamp Self Serve, WannerooRoad, Yokine
Shell North Perth, Cnr. Fitzgerald& Vincent Streets,North Perth
BP FieldgateServiceStation, Cnr. Culloton Crescent& Lindway Street,Balga
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ZONE 2

ii WEEKEND ROSTER

Saturday 6PM TO 10PM
Sunday 7AM TO 10PM

27th to 28th June1992
AmgasNorth Perth, Cnr. Charles& AngoveStreets,North Perth
Motormore ServiceCentre, Cnr. Guildford Road & Walcott Street,Mount Lawley
BP Magnolia, 92 Railway Parade,Bayswater
Ampol Dianella, Cnr. GrandPromenade& Walter Road, Dianella
BP Dog SwampSelf Serve, WannerooRoad, Yokine
Shell MalagaSelf Serve,Cnr. AlexanderDrive & TruganinaRoad, Malaga
BP FieldgateServiceStation, Cnr. Culiton Crescent& Lindway Street,Balga
Shell HamptonPark Self Serve, 501-3 Walter Road, Bayswater

4th to 5th July 1992
G & A Ferro RosemountSouthernCross,41 AngoveStreet,North Perth
Caltex ServiceStation, Cnr. WannerooRoad & Lawley Street,Tuart Hill
BP Princess,Cnr. PrincessRoad & BalgaAvenue, Balga
Gull First Avenue, 81 Guildford Road, Mt Lawley
Caltex ServiceStation, Cnr. Walter Road & CoodeStreet,Bedford Park
BP NorandaServiceCentre, Cnr. BenaraRoad & McGilvrey Avenue, Noranda
Solo Bayswater,Cnr. KatanningStreet& Guildford Road, Bayswater
AmgasNollamara,Sylvia Street,Nollamara

11th to 12th July 1992
BP North Perth, 342 FitzgeraldStreet,North Perth
Caltex ServiceStation, Cnr. CaledonianAvenue& Guildford Road, Maylands
Caltex InglewoodServiceCentre,Cnr. BeaufortStreet& CrawfordRoad,Inglewood
Shell ServiceGrandProm, Cnr. Gd. Promenade& Lowick Road, Dianella
BP Wellington Road ServiceStation, 261 Walter Road, Morley
Ampol Balga, 436 WannerooRoad, Balga
Caltex North Malaga, Cnr. BeachRoad & CrockerDrive, Malaga
Amgas Bassendean,Collier Road,Bassendean

18th to 19th July 1992
Caltex Lord Street, Cnr. Lord & ParryStreets,East Perth
Shell North Perth, Cnr. Fitzgerald& Vincent Streets,North Perth
Caltex Yokine, 86 Flinders Street,Yokine
Shell Morley ServiceStation, Cnr. Wellington & NorandaStreets,Morley
Shell Dianella Car Spa, Cnr. GrandPromenade& Walter Road, Dianella
BP EnterpriseServiceStation, 291 Guildford Road, Maylands
BP Morley ServiceStation, Cnr. Crimea Street& WalterRoad, Morley

25th to 26th July 1992
BP Highgate,Cnr. Buiwer & BeaufortStreets,Perth
Solo North Perth, Cnr. Fitzgerald& AngoveStreets,North Perth
Gull Yokine, Cnr. WannerooRoad & Daley Streets,Tuart Hill
Caltex Malaga, Cnr. CarsonRoad & AlexanderDrive, Malaga
Shell Morley Square,Cnr. Russell & Rudloc Streets,Morley
Elliott Motors, 321 Guildford Road,Bayswater
Caltex BenaraRoad, Cnr. Benara& BeechboroRoads,Morley
Shell BalgaSelf Serve, Cnr. Marloo & Chipala Road, Balga



2598 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, WA [19 June 1992

Zone No.2 - WeekendRosterCont’d...

1st to 2nd August 1992
Caltex Old Perth Garage,Cnr. Brisbane& Buiwer Streets,East Perth
Caltex Dianella, Cnr. GrandPromenade& AlexanderDrive, Dianella
Ampol Inglewood, Cnr. BeaufortStreet& CentralAvenue, Inglewood
Caltex Mt. Lawley ServiceCentre,Cnr. WalcottStreet& Adair Parade,Mt Lawley
BP Yokine ServiceCentre,Cnr. Flinders& Villiers Streets,Mt. Yokine
BP Mirrabooka, Cnr. Yirrigan Drive & FatherRoad, Mirrabooka
BP Wirrina ServiceStation, Walter Road,Morley Park
Shell King William Street,Cnr. Guildford Road& King William Street,Bayswater

8th to 9th August 1992
B & M Ricciardello Motors, Cnr. William & Buiwer Streets,Perth
Solo Tuart Hill, Cnr. Royal Street& WannerooRoad, Tuart Hill
BP Dianella ServiceStation, Cnr. ClevelandStreet& Walter Road, Dianella
Shell EmbletonSelf Serve,Cnr. Collier Road & Broun Avenue, Embleton
Gull Meitham, 183 Whatley Crescent,Meltham
Caltex Caversham,Cnr. West Swan & BenaraRoads, Caversham
Shell Mirrabooka Self Serve, Cnr. Yirrigan Drive & FatherRoad, Mirrabooka

15th to 16th August 1992
Shell ServiceLord Street, Cnr. Lord & Edward Streets,East Perth
BP Blythe Avenue, Cnr. Blythe & RoscorlaAvenues,Mt. Yokine
Solo Walter Road, Cnr. Walter & DundasRoads,Inglewood
A & K Caltex, 430 Morley Drive, Morley
Shell AlexanderParkSelf Serve,Cnr. Fitzgerald& Walcott Streets,Mt Lawley
Ampol Mirrabooka, Cnr. Honeywell Blvd & BoyareAvenue, Mirrabooka
CheapFuelsNorthbridge, 479 William Street,Northbridge
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SHOPSIN ZONE NO.3 - MIDLAND ZONE

i WEEKDAY NIGHT ROSTER

Monday to Friday 6PM TO 10PM

22nd to 26th June1992
Solo Midland, Cnr. GreatNorthern Highway & Spring ParkRoad, Midland
BassendeanSquareCaltex, Cnr. Old PerthRoad& WestRoad, Bassendean

29th July to 3rd July 1992
Gull-EdenHill, 74 Walter Road, Eden Hill
Caltex Middle Swan,51 GreatNorthern Highway, Middle Swan

6th to 10th July 1992
Gull Bellevue, 18 Clayton Street,Bellevue

13th to 17th July 1992
BP Bellevue, 59 Great EasternHighway, Bellevue
Caltex West Swan,West SwanRoad, West Swan

20th to 24th July 1992
BP CheckPoint ServiceStation, 350 GreatEasternHighway, Midland Junction

27th to 31st July 1992
Shell ServiceMidland, Cnr. GreatEasternHighway & Viveash Street,Midland

3rd to 7th August 1992
Ampol CentrePoint Midland, Cnr. Victoria & HelenaStreets,Midland

10th to 14th August 1992
Caltex Wexcombe,Cnr. Toodyay & Farrel Road, Wexcombe
ShellRangewaySelf Serve,Cnr. Gt EasternH’way & KalamundaRd, Sth Guildford
MundaringMotors, Great EasternHighway,Mundaring
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ZONE 3

ii WEEKEND ROSTER

Saturday 6PM TO 10PM
Sunday 7AM TO 19PM

27th to 28th June1992
BP CheckPoint ServiceStation, 350 GreatEasternHighway, Midland
Caltex SwanviewServiceStation, Cnr. Myles & Morrison Roads, Swan View
Gull Bassendean,82 Old Perth Road, Bassendean
Gull StonehouseServiceStation, 95 GreatEasternHighway, SawyersValley

4th to 5th July 1992
Caltex WestSwan,West SwanRoad, West Swan
BP Guildford Service& CarWash,Cnr. Gt. EasternH’way & HelenaSt, Guildford
BP Bellevue, 59 GreatEasternHighway, Bellevue

11th to 12th July 1992
Ampol ServiceStation, JamesStreet,Guildford
Ampol CentrePoint Midland, Cnr. Victoria & HelenaStreets,Midland
BP Morrison Road, Morrison Road, Midvale
Shell Mundaring, 89 GreatEasternHighway,Mundaring

18th to 19th July 1992
Gull-EdenHill, 74 Walter Road, Eden Hill
Shell ServiceMidland, Cnr. GreatEasternHighway & Viveash Street,Midland
Caltex Wexcombe,Cnr. Toodyay & Farrel Road, Wexcombe
MundaringMotors, 7060 Great EasternHighway, Mundaring

25th to 26th July 1992
Caltex Broadway,5 Broadway,Bassendean
ShellServiceMiddle Swan,Cnr. Gt NorthernH’way & ToodyayRd, Middle Swan
Gull Bellevue, 18 Clayton Street,Bellevue

1st to 2nd August 1992
Caltex Middle Swan, 51 GreatNorthern Highway, Middleswan
BP EdenHill ServiceStation, Cnr. IvanhoeSt & Morley Drive, Eden Hill
Caltex Midvale, 375 GreatEasternHighway,Midvale
Caltex Glen Forrest,GreatEasternHighway, Glen Forrest

8th to 9th August 1992
BassendeanSquareCaltex, Cnr. Old Perth & West Roads,Bassendean
Shell ServiceHelenaValley, Lot 47 ScottStreet,HelenaValley

15th to 16th August 1992
Solo Midland, Cnr. GreatNorthern H’way & Spring ParkRoad, Midland
MustangMotors, StanhopeGardens,Midvale
ShellRangewayS/Serve,Cnr. Gt. EasternH’way & KalamundaRd, SouthGuildford
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SHOPSIN ZONE NO.4 - SOUTHERNZONE

i WEEKDAY NIGHT ROSTER

Monday to Friday 6PM TO 10PM

22nd to 26th June1992
BP South Perth, 9A MendsStreet, South Perth
Gull Causeway,160 Albany Highway, Victoria Park
Gull Sandringham,153 GreatEasternHighway, Belmont

29th Juneto 3rd July 1992
BP Archer Self Serve,Cnr. Archer Street& OrrongRoad, Carlisle
BP Manning Self Serve,Cnr. Manning Road & Ley Street,Manning
Shell South PerthSelf Serve,Cnr, Mill Point Rd & CanningHighway, South Perth

6th to 10th July 1992
Ampol Rivervale ServiceStation, GreatEasternHighway, Rivervale
Shell KarawaraSelf Serve,222 Manning Road, Karawara
Gull SheppertonRoad, Cnr. Shepperton& TwickenhamRoad, Victoria Park

13th to 17th July 1992
Kent StreetServiceStation, Cnr. Berwick & Kent Streets,Victoria Park
Amgas Como, Cnr. LabouchereRoad & PrestonStreet,Como
Solo ServiceStation Belmont, Cnr. Hardy & DurbanRoads, Belmont

20th to 24th July 1992
PabloServiceStation, OrrongRoad, Rivervale
Ascot ServiceStation, EpsomAvenue, Belmont
Ampol South Perth, Cnr. Angelo & Anstey Streets,SouthPerth

27th to 31st July 1992
Gull Belvidere, Cnr. Belvidere& Keymer Roads,Belmont
Solo Carlisle, Cnr. Oats & Raleigh Streets,Carlisle
SouthernCrossFlighway Service,56 CanningHighway, Victoria Park

3rd to 7th August 1992
Fulham StreetServiceStation, Cnr. Fulham Street& Belmont Avenue, Cloverdale
BP Berwick ServiceStation, Cnr. Berwick St & CanterburyTerrace,Victoria Park
BP Barker AvenueServiceStation, 5 BarkerAvenue, Como

10th to 14th August 1992
Gull Archer Street, Cnr. Rutland Avenue& Archer Street,Carlisle
Gull Hurlingham, 83 CanningHighway, South Perth
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ZONE 4

ii WEEKEND ROSTER

Saturday 6PM TO 10PM
Sunday 7AM TO 10PM

27th to 28th June1992
AmgasHighway, 56 CanningHighway,Victoria Park
CommunityServiceStation, Cnr. CoodeStreet& South Terrace,South Perth
BP Redcliffe ServiceStation, 419 GreatEasternHighway, Redcliffe
Shell Self-ServeCloverdale,Car. Belmont Avenue& Wnght Streets,Cloverdale
Caltex Carlisle, 37 Archer Street,Carlisle
BP Berwick ServiceStation, Car. Berwick St & CanterburyTerrace,Victoria Park

4th to 5th July 1992
Ampol Dane StreetServiceStation, 916 Albany Highway, East Victoria Park
BP Archer Self Serve,236 OrrongRoad, Carlisle
Shell SouthPerth Self Serve,Cnr. Mill Point Road& CanningH’way, SouthPerth
AmgasComo, Cnr. LabouchereRoad & PrestonStreet,Como
Caltex Belmont, Cnr. EpsomAvenue& Gt. EasternHighway, Belmont

11th to 12th July 1992
Ascot ServiceStation, Epsom Avenue, Belmont
Caltex Causeway,Cnr. Asquith Street& SheppertonRoad, Victoria Park
Solo Berwick, Car. Berwick & AshburtonStreets,Victoria Park
Lathlain ServiceStation, 124 Rutland Avenue, Lathlain
Gull ServiceComo, 393 CanningHighway, Como

18th to 19th July 1992
BP Ascot ServiceStation, 190 GreatEasternHighway, Belmont
Fulham StreetServiceStation, Cnr. Fuiham Street& Belmont Avenue, Cloverdale
Gull Causeway,160 Albany Highway, Victoria Park
Caltex ServiceStation South Perth, 219 CanningHighway, SouthPerth
Shell KarawaraSelf Serve,222 Manning Road, Karawara
Gull Archer Street, Cnr. Rutland Avenue& Archer Street,Carlisle

25th to 26th July 1992
Ampol RivervaleServiceStation, 109 GreatEasternHighway, Rivervale
BP Victoria Park, Car. Albany Highway & TwickenhamStreet,Victoria Park
Kent StreetServiceStation, Car. Berwick & Kent Streets,Victoria Park
Bonny’s Shell ServiceStation, 149 PlanetStreet,Carlisle
Ampol South Perth, Car. Angelo & Anstey Streets,South Perth

1st to 2nd August 1992
Solo ServiceStation Belmont, Cnr. Hardy & DurbanRoads, Belmont
Caltex Como, 264 CanningHighway, Como
BP Manning Self Serve,Cnr. Manning Road & Ley Street,Manning
Caltex Berwick Street, Cnr. Sussex& Berwick Streets,EastVictoria Park
Gull ServiceStation, Cnr. Planet& Archer Streets,Carlisle
BudgetServiceStation, 251 GreatEasternHighway, Rivervale

8th to 9th August 1992
Gull Sandriagham,153 Great EasternHighway,Belmont
Caltex ServiceStation, 458-462Albany Highway, Victoria Park
Gull Hurliagham,83 CanningHighway, SouthPerth
PabloServiceStation, Orrong Road,Rivervale
Shell KewdaleTransportTerminal, Car. Kewdale& AbernethyRoads,Kewdale
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ZoneNo.4 - WeekendRosterCont’d...

15th to 16th August 1992
Solo Carlisle, Car. Oats& Raleigh Streets,Carlisle
BP BarkerAvenueServiceStation, 5 Barker Avenue, Como
Gull SheppertonRoad, Cnr. Shepperton& TwickenhamRoad, Victoria Park
BP South Perth, 9A Mends Street, South Perth
Gull Belvidere,Car. Belvidere& Keymer Street,Belmont
BP Rivervale, 234 GreatEasternHighway, Rivervale
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SHOPSIN ZONE NO.5 - CANNING ZONE

i WEEKDAY NIGHT ROSTER

Monday to Friday 6PM TO 10PM

22nd to 26thJune1992
BP Kelmscott, 2810 Albany Highway, Kelmscott
Ampol ServiceStation, 167 High Road,Willetton
St. JamesServiceStation, Car. Chapman& BoundaryRoads, St. JamesPark
BP Keawick ServiceStation, 1711 Albany Highway, Kenwick

29thJuneto 3rd July 1992
Ampol Maddington,Car Albany Highway & BurslemDrive, Maddington
BP Church Ave Self Serve, Car. ChurchAvenue & Third Road, Armadale
Ampol Lynwood, 2 Lynwood Avenue, Lynwood
GosnellsServiceStation, 2291 Albany Highway, Gosnells

6th to 10th July 1992
Shell GroveSelf Serve, 1036 Albany Highway, Bentley
BP Lynwood, Cnr. Nicholson & SpencerRoads, Lynwood
BP Huntingdale,Car. WartonRoad & Matilda Street,Huntiagdale
Keevils Auto ServiceCentre,178 South WestHighway, Armadale

13th to 17th July 1992
Shell ServiceArmadale, Car. EleventhRoad & OrchardAvenue, Armadale
BP Thornlie, Cnr. SpencerRoad & Thornlie Avenue, Thornlie
Ampol GosnellsSelf Serve,2347 Albany Highway, Gosnells
Gull Wilson, Cnr. Bungaree& EurekaRoad, Wilson

20th to 24th July 1992
Ampol Bentley, Car. Manning & Wyong Roads, Bentley
ShellLangford Self Serve,Car. Spencer& NicholsonRoads, Langford
BP Southbound,2324 Albany Highway, Gosnells
BP ForrestdaleServiceStation, Car. NicholsonRoad & ForrestRoad, Forrestdale
BP BurrendahSelf Serve,Car. BurrendahBoulevard& PinetreeGully Rd, Willetton
BP Byford, South WestHighway, Byford

27th to 31st July 1992
Caltex CarouselServiceStation,Car. Albany Highway& Cecil Avenue,Canaington
Lori’s Fuel Station, 259 Railway Avenue, Kelmscott
Caltex Gosnells,Car. Albany Highway & FremantleRoad, Gosnells
ShellRossmoyae,61 CentralRoad, Rossmoyne
BP OasisTruck Stop, KewdaleRoad, Kewdale

3rd to 7th August 1992
BP CanningtonServiceStation, Car. Short Street& Albany Highway, Cannington
Caltex West Armadale,Car. GirrawheeaRoad& BalandaPlace,Armadale
ShellWattle Grove, 391 WelshpoolRoad,Wattle Grove
BP Shelley ServiceStation, Car. Tribute & Monota Avenues,Shelley
Gull Maddington,WestfieldStreet,Maddingtoa
BP ForrestLakes, ForrestLakesDrive, ForrestLakes

10th to 14th August 1992
Solo QueensPark, 187 SevenoaksStreet,QueensPark
ArmadaleMotors, 19 Stone Street,Armadale
Shell Seaforth,2452 Albany Highway, Gosnells
ShellMarket City, BannisterRoad, Canningvale
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ZONE 5

ii WEEKEND ROSTER

Saturday 6PM TO 10PM
Sunday 7AM TO 10PM

27th to 28th June1992
BP QueensParkServiceStation, Car. Welshpool& TreasureRoads, QueensPark
Caltex CarouselServiceStation,Cnr. Albany Highway& Cecil Avenue,Canniagton
Gull Langford, Car. LangfordAvenue & TowtoaWay, Langford
Shell GosnellsSelf Serve,Car. FremantleRoad & GeorgeStreet, Gosnells
Shell Kelmscott, Albany Highway,Kelmscott
Caltex South WestHighway, Car. SouthWest Highway & KeatesRoad, Armadale
BP Riverton, 339 High Road, Riverton
CheapFuel Maddington, 1958 Albany Highway, Maddington
AmgasKenwick, Lot 50 Belmont Road, Kenwick
RoleystoneAuto Centre,60 Brooktoa Highway, Roleystone
BP Kalamuada,43 CanningRoad, Kalamunda
AmgasBedfordale,Albany Highway,Bedfordale

4th to 5th July 1992
Ampol Bentley, Car. Manning & Wyong Roads,Bentley
Caltex Tooting StreetBeckenham,Car. Tooting & William Streets,Beckeaham
Ampol Lynwood, 2 Lynwood Avenue, Lynwood
Caltex Gosaells,Cnr. Albany Highway & FremantleRoad, Gosnells
Ampol ServiceStation, Car. Albany Highway & DenneyAvenue, Kelmscott
Barr’s Ampol ServiceCentre,Cnr. Forrest& Towaley Roads, Armadale
BP Shelley ServiceStation, Car. Tribute & Monota Avenues,Shelley
Caltex ServiceStation, BurrendahBoulevarde,Willetton
BP Plaza,Car. Olga Road & BurslemDrive, Maddington
Tomeo’s Roadhouse,Brooktoa Highway, Karragullea
CrystalBrook Garage,WelshpoolRoad, Lesmurdie
AmgasBedfordale,Albany Highway, Bedfordale

11th to 12th July 1992
BP Keawick ServiceStation, 1711 Albany Highway, Keawick
Caltex ServiceStation, Car. SpencerRoad & View Street,Langford
Caltex Maddington, Cnr. Kelvin & OrchardRoads,Maddington
BP Huntingdale,Car. WartonRoad & Matilda Street,Huntingdale
Caltex Westfield, Car. Westfield Road & Ypres Street,Kelmscott
ArmadaleMotors, 19 StoneStreet,Armadale
Shell Willetton Self-Serve,253 High Road, Willetton
BP Southbound,2324 Albany Highway, Gosaells
BP CanningVale, 60 BannisterRoad, CanningVale
KarragulleaMotors, Brookton Highway,Karragullen
Gull High Wycombe, Car. Kalamunda& NewburnRoads,High Wycombe
AmgasBedfordale,Albany Highway,Bedfordale

18th to 19th July 1992
Shell GroveSelf Serve, 1036 Albany Highway, Bentley
Shell Wattle Grove, 391 WelshpoolRoad,Wattle Grove
AmgasCanniagton,1468 Albany Highway, Canniagton
Ampol Thornlie, Car. SpencerRoad & CoanemaraDrive, Thornlie
BP ForrestdaleServiceStation, Car. Nicholson & ForrestRoads, Forrestdaie
BP ArmadaleServiceStation, Albany Highway, Armadale
Shell Market City, BannisterRoad, CanningVale
Ampol ServiceStation, 167 High Road, Willetton
Shell Seaforth,2452 Albany Highway, Gosaells
RoleystoneAuto Centre,60 BrooktonHighway, Roleystoae
Kostera’sKalamundaGarage,7 Mead Street,Kalamunda
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ZoneNo.5 - WeekendRosterCont’d...

25th to 26th July 1992
BP Bentley Self Serve,La PlazaShoppingCentre,Albany Highway, Bentley
Caltex ServiceStation, Car. William Street& Railway Parade,Beckenham
BP Thornlie, Car. SpencerRoad & Thornlie Avenue, Thornlie
Ampol ServiceStation, Albany Highway, Gosnells
Lori’s Fuel Station, 259 Railway Avenue, Kelmscott
Ampol Lake Road, 186 LakeRoad, Armadale
KeevilsAuto ServiceCentre,178 SouthWest Highway, Armadale
BP Collins Road, Cnr Willeri Drive & Collins Road, Willetton
Solo Riverton Bridge, 122 BarbicanStreet,Riverton
Tomeo’sRoadhouse,Brookton Highway, Karragullea
Shell ForrestfieldSelf Serve,Car Hale Road & Strelitzia Avenue, Forrestfield
AmgasBedfordale,Albany Highway, Bedfordale

1st to 2nd August 1992
BP OasisTruckstop,KewdaleRoad, Kewdale
Solo QueensPark, 187 SevenoaksStreet,QueensPark
Gull Wilson, Cnr. Bungaree& EurekaRoad, Wilson
BP CanningtonServiceStation, Car. Short Street& Albany Highway, Canaingtoa
Caltex Thornlie, SpencerRoad, Thornlie
Gull Maddington,Westfield Street,Maddington
Shell ServiceArmadale, Cnr. EleventhRoad& OrchardAvenue, Armadale
BP Willettoa, Car. Woodpecker& ApsleyRoads, Willetton
GosnellsServiceStation, 2291 Albany Highway, Gosnells
KarragulleaMotors, Brookton Highway,Karragullen
AmgasLincoln, Car. Lincoln & CumberlandRoads, Forrestfield

8th to 9th August 1992
BP Kelmscott, 2810 Albany Highway, KelmscOtt
BP Lynwood, Car. Nicholson & SpencerRoads, Lynwood
BP Church Ave Self Serve,Car Church Ave & Third Road, Armadale
Caltex ServiceRiverton, Car. High Road & Leach Avenue, Riverton
BP ForrestLakes, ForrestLakesDrive, ForrestLakes
BP Beckenham,Car. Brixton & Dulwich Streets,Beckeaham
Swan Fuels, 1351 Albany Highway, Canniagton
Shell MaddingtonSelf Serve,Albany Highway, Maddingtoa
BP Maida Vale, KalamundaRoad, Maida Vale
RoleystoneAuto Centre,60 Brookton Highway,Roleystone
Caltex Lesmurdie,Car. SandersonRoad & RosemountTerrace,Lesmurdie
AmgasBedfordale,Albany Highway,Bedfordale

15th to 16th August 1992
St. JamesServiceStation, Cnr. Chapman& BoundaryRoads, St. JamesPark
Shell LaagfordSelf Serve,Car. Spencer& NicholsonRoads,Langford
Ampol Maddingtoa,Car. Albany Highway & BurslemDrive, Maddiagtoa
Ampol GosaellsSelf Serve,2347 Albany Highway, Gosnells
Caltex West Armadale, Car. GirrawheenRoad & BalandaPce, Armadale
BP BurrendahSelf Serve,Car. BurreadahBoulevard& PinetreeGully Rd, Willetton
Shell Rossmoyne,61 CentralRoad, Rossmoyae
Ampol Yale Road, Yale Road, Thornlie
BP Byford, South WestHighway, Byford
Tomeo’s Roadhouse,Brooktoa Highway,Karragullea
Shell High WycombeMotors, 494 KalamuadaRoad, High Wycombe
AmgasBedfordale,Albany Highway, Bedfordale
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i WEEKDAY NIGHT ROSTER

Monday to Friday 6PM TO 10PM

22nd to 26thJune1992
BP Applecross,Car. ReynoldsRoad & CanningHighway, Applecross
BP KardiayaServiceStation, Cnr. South Street& GilbertsonRoad, Kardinya
PalmyraServiceStation, Car. Carrington& Holland Streets,Palmyra
Shell SpearwoodSelf Serve,333 RockiaghamRoad, Spearwood
Ampol Kwinana ServiceStation, Cnr. RockiaghamRoad& WestonSt, Naval Base
11 Miller Gull ServiceStation, Kent Street,Rockiagham

29th Juneto 3rd July 1992
Shell FremantleSelf Serve, 101 HamptonRoad, Fremantle
BP SpearwoodServiceStation, Car. Bathagton& RockiaghamRoads,Spearwood
BP Bicton, Car. CanningHighway & Pt Walter Road, Bicton
Caltex Murdoch, Car. South Street& RobsoaWay, Murdoch
BP KwinanaHub Service,Car. GilmoreAvenue & Harlow Street,Parmelia
BP Warabro,Car. Safety Bay Road & Hokia Street,Warabro

.6th to 10th July 1992
Hillview ServiceStation SouthernCross,216 South Street,Hilton Park
Caltex Applecross,Car. CanningHighway & KearasCrescent,Applecross
BP BullcreekSelf Serve,CarWheatleyDrive & ParryAvenue, Bullcreek
BP East Port ServiceStation, Car. CanningHighway & Walter St, East Fremantle
BP South Lake S/Stn,Car. Berrigan& South Lake Drive, South Lake
BP Calista, Car. CalistaAvenue& Bright Road, Calista
BP Council Avenue, Council Avenue, Rockingham

13th to 17th July 1992
Gull ServiceStation, Car. South Terrace& Duoro Road, South Fremantle
BP South StreetServiceStation, South Street,Hilton Park
BP BooragoonServiceStation, Car. Marmion & Davy Streets,Booragoon
Ampol EastFremantle,Car. CanningHighway & Station Road, EastFremantle
Gull Grange,Car EanisAvenue& GrangeDrive, Cooloongup

20th to 24th July 1992
Shell South Terrace,142 South Terrace,Fremantle
Shell MyareeSelf Serve,Cnr. North Lake Road& Marmion Street,Myaree
Caltex ServiceatreEastFremantle,245 CanningHighway, East Fremantle
Caltex ServicePhoenixPark, 254 RockinghamRoad, Spearwood
BP SafetyBay ServiceStation, Car. McLarty & SafetyBay Roads,SafetyBay

27th to 31st July 1992
Shell ServiceCanningBridge, 910 CanningHighway, Applecross
BP Hamilton Hill, 175 ForrestRoad, Hamilton Hill
SolomonStreetServiceStation, 122 SolomonStreet,Fremantle
Caltex ServiceStation Willagee, Car. Archibald & Worley Streets,Wilagee
Shell WattleupSelf Serve, 10 Mile RockiaghamRoad, South Coogee
BP RockiaghamPark, Car. Simpson& ReadStreets,RockinghamPark

3rd to 7th August 1992
Shell Leeming, Car. Findlay & FathngtoaStreets,Leemiag
Solo Hilton Park, Car. Carrington& WatkinsStreets,Hilton Park
Ampol Melville, Car. CanningHighway & North Lake Road, Melville
BP WestGateServiceStation, QueenVictoria Street,Fremantle
Caltex Orelia, Car. Heaaessy& Orelia Avenue, Orelia
Caltex SafetyBay, SafetyBay Road, SafetyBay
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10th to 14th August 1992
Shell CanningBridge Superwash,Car. CanningHighway & Esplanade,Applecross
Shell PalmyraSelf Serve,Car. Carrington& Marmion Streets,Palmyra
Caltex Spearwood,Car. Phoenix& RockiaghamRoads,Hamilton Hill
BP PaceRoad ServiceStation, Car. PaceRoad & MedinaAvenue, Medina
Shell ServiceSafetyBay, 224 SafetyBay Road, SafetyBay
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ii WEEKEND ROSTER

Saturday 6PM TO 10PM
Sunday 7AM TO 10PM

27th to 28th June1992
BP Applecross,Car. ReynoldsRoad & CanningHighway, Applecross
BP MyareeServiceStation, LeachHighway, Myaree
Shell Bicton Self Serve,394 CanningHighway, Bicton
ShacksSouthernCross, 68-70QueenVictoria Street,Fremantle
Oilex O’Connor, Car. South & PritchardStreets,O’Connor
Caltex Coolbellup, CoolbellupAvenue, Coolbellup
Gull ServiceStation, Car. South Terrace& Duoro Road, South Fremantle
Caltex Service,PhoenixPark, 254 RockiaghamRoad, Spearwood
Ampol Kwinana ServiceStation, Car. RockiaghamRoad & WestonSt, Naval Base
Top Drop Rockiagham,Cnr. Morgan & Islip Streets,Rockingham

4th to 5th July 1992
Caltex Applecross,Car. CanningHighway & KearasCrescent,Applecross
Ampol EastFremantle,Car. CanningHighway & StatonRoad, EastFremantie
SolomonStreetServiceStation, 122 SolomonStreet,Fremantle
Caltex ServiceStation, 59 RockiaghamRoad, Hamilton Hill
Caltex O’Connor, Car. Stock Road & Forsyth Street,O’Connor
BP Kardinya ServiceStation, Car. South Street& GilbertsonRoad, Kardinya
Shell ServiceBrentwood,Car. Cranford Avenue& Moolyeen Road,Breatwood
Gull ServiceCentreSpearwood,512 RockiaghamRoad, Spearwood
BP Fremantle,Elder Place,Fremantle
BP Kwinana Hub Service,Car. GilmoreAvenue& Harlow Street,Parmelia
Shell ServiceSafety Bay, 224 SafetyBay Road, SafetyBay

11th to 12th July 1992
Caltex Kintail, Car. Ardross & Kiatail Roads, Applecross
BP Attadale, Cnr. Hislop Road & CanningHighway, Attadale
Ampol ServicentreWillagee, Car. Leach Highway & Stock Road,Willagee
ShellJunctionServiceStation, Car. RockinghamRd & BlackwoodSt, Hamilton Hill
Shell Bullcreek Self Serve,Car. Benningfield Rd & Leichardt St, Bullcreek
Hiliview ServiceStation SouthernCross,216 South Street,Hilton Park
Shell Servicentre,Car. East & Dorothy Streets,Fremantle
Shell Cockburn,Car Redemptona& CockburnRoad,Henderson
Caltex Orelia, Car. Hennessy& Orelia Avenue, Orelia
Caltex SafetyBay, SafetyBay Road, Safety Bay

18th to 19th July 1992
Shell Bridge Canning,910 CanningHighway, Applecross
BP BooragoonServiceStation, Cnr. Marmion & Davy Streets,Booragoon
Solo EastFremantle,223 CanningHighway, East Fremantle
Shell South Terrace, 142 South Terrace,Fremantle
Shell Hilton Self Serve,Car. South & Ethylwin Streets,Hilton Park
Caltex Spearwood,Car. Phoenix& RockinghamRoads,Hamilton Hill
Shell Kardinya, Car. NorthLake Road & South Street,Kardinya
Shell Hamilton Hill, Car. Healy & RedmondRoads,East Hamilton Hill
Ampol Wattelup, 1078 RockinghamRoad,Wattleup
BP Warnbro,Car. Safety Bay Road & Hokia Street,Warnbro



2610 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, WA [19 June 1992

ZoneNo.6 - WeekendRosterCont’d...

25th to 26th July 1992
BP Mt Pleasant,21 QueensRoad, Mt Pleasant
BP Bicton, Car. CanningHighway & Pt Walter Road, Bicton
BP West GateServiceStation, QueenVictoria Street,Fremantle
Solo Hilton Park, Car. Cathngton& Watkins Streets,Hilton Park
Caltex ServiceStation Willagee, Car. Archibald & Worley Streets,Willagee
Shell SpearwoodSelf Serve,333 RockiaghamRoad, Spearwood
Caltex Murdoch, Car. South Street& RobsonWay, Murdoch
Solo CanningBridge, Car. CanningHighway & Kintail Road, CanningBridge
BP CalistaServiceCentre,Car. CalistaAvenue& Bright Road, Calista
Gull The GrangeS/Station,Car. Ennis Avenue& GrangeDrive, Cooloongup

1st to 2nd August 1992
BP Alfred Cove ServiceStation, 597 CanningHighway, Melville
BP East Port ServiceStation, Cnr. CanningHighway & Walter St, EastFremantle
PalmyraServiceStation, Car. Cathngton& Holland Streets,Palmyra
Shell FremantleSelf Serve, 101 HamptonRoad, Fremantle
BP Hamilton Hill, 175 ForrestRoad, Hamilton Hill
BP South Lake S/Stn,Car. Berrigan & South Lake Drive, South Lake
BP SpearwoodServiceStation, Car. Barrington & RockiaghamRoads, Spearwood
BP PaceRoad ServiceStation, Car. PaceRoad & Medina Avenue, Medina
Shell RockinghamSelf Serve, 175 Parkin Street,Rockiagham

8th to 9th August 1992
Shell CanningBridge Superwash,Car. CanningHighway & Esplanade,Applecross
Shell MyareeSelf Serve,Car. North Lake Road & Marmion Street,Myaree
Caltex ServicentreEast Fremantle,245 CanningHighway, EastFremantle
Ord StreetCaltex ServiceStation, Car. High & Ord Streets,Fremantle
BP South StreetServiceStation, South Street,Hilton Park
Ampol S/CentreHamiltonHill, Car. RockinghamRd & PaulikWay, Hamilton Hill
BP Bullcreek Self Serve,Car. WheatleyDrive & Parry Avenue, Bullcreek
Shell WattelupSelf Serve, 10 Mile, RockiaghamRoad, South Coogee
K.J. Miller Gull ServiceStation, Kent Street,Rockiagham

15th to 16th August 1992
Ampol Melville, Cnr. CanningHighway & North Lake Road, Melville
Shell PalmyraSelf Serve,Car. Carriagton& Marmion Streets,Palmyra
Solo Ord Street, Cnr. Ord & Stirling Streets,Fremantle
BP CarringtonStreetServiceStation, Car Carringtoa& HughesSts, Hilton
Shell ForrestroadService,Car. ForrestRoad & FrederickStreet,Hamilton Hill
Shell Leeming,Car. Fiadlay & FathagtonStreets,Leeming
Shell GardenCity Self Serve,Riseley Street,Booragoon
Black & Gold DiscountPlus, Car. Barrington & ShallcrossStreets,Spearwood
BP Kwinana Hub, Car. GilmoreAvenue& Harlow Street,Parmelia
BP Council Avenue, Council Avenue, Rockiagham
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i WEEKDAY NIGHT ROSTER

Monday to Friday 6PM TO 10PM

22nd to 26th June1992
KeystoneSouthernCross,Car. Gugeri & Loch Streets,Claremont

29th Juneto 3rd July 1992
ServetusServiceStation, Car. ServetusStreet& ClaremontCrescent,Swanbourne

6th to 10th July 1992
Shell ClaremontSelf-Serve,269 Stirling Highway, Claremont

13th to 17th July 1992
WaroongaCaltexServiceStation,Car. WarooagaRd & Stirling Highway,Claremont

20th to 24th July 1992
Caltex ServiceStation Claremont,16-20 Gugeri Street,Claremont

27th to 31st July 1992
Shell ServiceNedlands, 169 Broadway, Nedlands

3rd to 7th August 1992
BP Rose Garden, 129 Stirling Highway, Nedlands

10th to 14th August 1992
BP PeppermintGrove, 533 Stirling Highway, Cottesloe
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ii WEEKEND ROSTER

Saturday 6PM TO 10PM
Suaday 7AM TO 10PM

27th to 28th June1992
Shell Mosman ParkSelf Serve,Car. Stirling Hwy & Willis Street,MosmanPark
Solo Claremont,230 Stirling Highway,Claremont

4th to 5th July 1992
Caltex ServiceVictoria Street,Car. Stirling H’way & Victoria Street,MosmanPark
Shell ServiceNedlands,169 Broadway,Nedlands

11th to 12th July 1992
BP RoseGarden, 129 Stirling Highway, Nedlands
ServetusServiceStation, Car. ServetusStreet& ClaremontCrescent,Swanbourne

18th to 19th July 1992
WaroongaCaltex ServiceStation,Car. WaroongaRoad& Stirling H’way, Claremont

25th to 26th July 1992
University Motors, 1 Broadway,Nedlands
Caltex ServiceStation Claremont, 16029 Gugeri Street,Claremont

1st to 2nd August 1992
SeaviewGarage,453 Stirling Highway, Cottesloe
BP Hi-Way Motors, Car. RocktonRoad & Stirling Highway, Claremont

8th to 9th August 1992
KeystoneSouthernCross, Car. Gugeri & Loch Streets,Claremont
BP PeppermintGrove, 533 Stirling Highway, Cottesloe

15th to 16th August 1992
Shell ClaremontSelf-Serve,269 Stirling Highway, Claremont
Solo Cottelsoe,86 Eric Street,Cottesloe
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i WEEKDAY NIGHT ROSTER

Mondayto Friday 6PM TO 10PM

22nd to 26th June1992
Caltex Ballajura City, Car. Illawara Crescent& ShearwaterTerrace,Ballajura
ShellHay Street, 281 Hay Street,Subiaco
ClatheRyan’s BP, Car. EweaStreet& Calais Road, Scarborough
Caltex Stirling, Car. Cedric & SanderliagStreets,Stirling
Caltex Servicenter,ScarboroughBeachRoad, Ianaloo
Shell OceanReef, Car. Marmion Avenue& Marina Boulevard,OceanReef
Ampol Kingsley Drive, Lot 970 Kingsley Drive, Kingsley

29th Juneto 3rd July 1992
BP Kings ParkMotors, 123 ThomasStreet,Subiaco
Caltex ServiceStation, Car. Hutton & Howe Streets,OsbornePark
Ampol Northlands,Car. Wanneroo& Amelia Roads,Balga
BP Karriayup ServiceStation, Car. Karrinyup & BurroughsRoads, Karriayup
Solo Wembley, 65 GranthamStreet,Wembley
BP Greenwood,19 Coolibah Drive, Greenwood

6th to 10th July 1992
JoondannaSouthernCross,48 JoondannaDrive, JoondannaHeights
Shell Tuart Hill Self Serve,Cnr. Wanaeroo& North BeachRoads,Tuart Hill
BP Whitfords Self Serve, ShoppingCentre,Whitfords Avenue, Hillarys
Caltex Scarborough,74 ScarboroughBeachRoad, Scarborough
Caltex CameServiceStation, Car. Beach& Duffy Roads, Came

13th to 17th July 1992
Solo ShentonPark, Car. Nicholson Road & Railway Avenue, Subiaco
Caltex Doubleview,Car. ScarboroughBeachRoad & Alice Street,Doubleview
Dog SwampAmpol S/Station,Car. WannerooRoad& Powell St, JoondanaaHeights
ShellEdgewaterSelf Serve,Car. EdgewaterDrive & Wisteria Parade,Edgewater
Shell GleagarrySelf Serve,Car. Warwick Road & GlengarryDrive, Duncraig

20th to 24th July 1992
Caltex Leederville, 317-319Vincent Street, Leederville
BP Main StreetServiceStation, Car. Main & Royal Streets,OsbornePark
Shell ServiceWoodlands,Car. Birchwood & RosewoodAvenues,Woodlands
Shell ServiceFloreat,Lot 37 The Boulevard,FloreatPark
Caltex Trigg, Car. CharlesRiley Road & Lynn Street,Trigg
Shell ServiceCraigie, EddystoneAvenue, Craigie

27th to 31st July 1992
BP NookenburraSelf Serve,Car. ScarboroughBch Rd & OswaldStreet, Ianaloo
Caltex Cambridge,336 CambridgeStreet,Wembley
Shell ServiceHeathridge,Car. Admiral Grove& CardideanStreet,Heathridge
Solo Mt Hawthorn,Car ScarboroughBeachRoad & Oxford Street,Mt Hawthorn
Shell Warwick Superwash,Car. Erindale & BeachRoads, Warwick

3rd to 7th August 1992
BP GirrawheenSelf Serve, Car. WadeCourt & GirrawheeaAvenue, Girrawheea
BP Doubleview,Car ScarboroughBeachRoad & WoodsideStreet,Doubleview
Gull Wembley, 323 CambridgeStreet,Wembley
Marmion ServiceCentre,Car. SheppardWay & Whiley Road, Marmion
AmgasLeederville,279 Oxford Street, Leederville
Pearsall’sGarage,13 Mile WanaerooRoad, Wanneroo
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10th to 14th August 1992
BP Wembley,Car. Cambridge& HarborneStreets,Wembley
BP Gwelup, Car. North BeachRoad & WishartStreet,Gwelup
BP West CoastServiceStation, 11 ScarboroughBeachRoad, Scarborough
BP OsbornePark Carwash,366 ScarboroughBeachRoad, OsbornePark
BP Mullaloo Self Serve,Car. DampierAvenue& KooranaRoad, Mullaloo
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li WEEKEND ROSTER

Saturday 6PM TO 10PM
Sunday 6PM TO 10PM

27th to 28th June1992
BP Kings ParkMotors, 123 ThomasStreet,Subiaco
Moores ServiceStation, 148 CambridgeStreet,West Leederville
Ampol FloreatForum, Car. BrookdaleStreet& HowtreePlace,FloreatPark
Caltex ServiceGlendalough,Car. Harborne& Powis Streets,Gleadalough
ShellIanalooSelfServe,Car. ScarboroughBeachRd & King EdwardStreet,Innaloo
BP West CoastServiceStation, 11 ScarboroughBeachRoad, Sôarborough
Shell ServiceAmelia Heights, JonesStreet, Balcatta
BP Karrinyup ServiceStation, Car. Karriayup & BurroughsRoads,Kathnyup
Shell OsborneParkServiceStation, 199 Main Street,OsbornePark
Ampol Kingsley Drive, Lot 970 Kingsley Drive, Kingsley
BP Mullaloo Service,Car. DampierAvenue& KooranaRoad, Mullaloo
Pearsall’sGarage, 13 Mile WannerooRoad, Wanaeroo

4th to 5th July 1992
Caltex Cambridge,336 CambridgeStreet,Wembley
Caltex Scarborough,74 ScarboroughBeachRoad, Scarborough
BP Kerry Motors, Car. Drake Street& ScarboroughBeachRoad, OsbornePark
ShellNorth IaaalooServiceStation, Car. Barnes& Morris Roads, North Iaaaloo
Shell GlengarrySelf Serve,Cnr. Warwick Road & GleagarryDrive, Duacraig
Caltex OceanReef, Car. Marina Blvd & Venturi Drive, OceanReef
BP WoodavleNorth, Car. Timberlane& TrappersDrive, Woodvale
BP Ballajura, Car. AlexanderDrive & Illawarra Crescent,Ballajura
Caltex Stirling, Car. Cedric & SanderlingStreets,Stirling
WannerooCaltex ServiceStation, 15 Mile WanaerooRoad, Wanneroo

11th to 12th July 1992
Solo ShentonPark, Car. Nicholson Road & Railway Avenue, Subiaco
WembleySuperwash,337 CambridgeStreet,Wembley
BP Tuart Hill, Car. WannerooRoad & CapeStreet,Tuart Hill
ClatheRyan’sBP, Car. Ewen Street& Calais Road, Scarborough
Caltex ServiceStationKarrinyup, Car. NorthBeach& Karrinyup Roads,Karriayup
Shell Main Street, 8 Main Street,OsbornePark
BP GirrawheeaSelf Serve,Car WadeCourt & GirrawheenAvenue, Girrawheea
Shell Kingsley, MoolandaBoulevard,Kingsley
BP Sorrento,Car. WestCoastHighway & Raleigh Road, Sorrento
Caltex Servicenter,529 ScarboroughBeachRoad, Innaloo
BP Beldon, Car. EddystoaeAvenue& OceanReefRoad, Beldon
Ampol Gnangara,GnangaraRoad, Gnangara

18th to 19th July 1992
AmgasLeederville,279 Oxford Street,Leederville
Ampol ShentonPark, NicholsonRoad, ShentonPark
BP Wembley, Car. Cambridge& HarborneStreets,Wembley
Shell Tuart Hill Self Serve, Car. Wanneroo& North BeachRoads, Tuart Hill
Ampol ObservationCity, 205 West CoastHighway, Scarborough
BP FrancisAvenue, Car. FrancisAvenue& KathnyupRoad, Karrinyup
Shell Warwick Superwash,Car. Erindale& BeachRoads,Warwick
Ampol ServiceStation Duncraig,Car. Math & CassinaRoads,Duncraig
Shell ServiceCraigie, EddystoneAvenue, Craigie
Solo Wembley, 65 GranthamStreet,Wembley
BP Doubleview,Car. ScarboroughBeachRoad & WoodsideStreet,Doubleview
Caltex Ballajura City, Car. Illawara Crescent& ShearwaterTerrace,Ballajura
BP ServiceStation Wanneroo,599 WannerooRoad, Wanneroo
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25th to 26th July 1992
Shell Hay StreetServiceStation, 281-295Hay Street, Subiaco
Caltex GranthamStreetServiceStation, CarPangbourne& GranthamSt, Wembley
Gull Mt Hawthorn, 193 ScarboroughBeachRoad, Mt Hawthorn
BP Main StreetServiceStation, Car. Main & Royal Streets,OsbornePark
BP NookenburraSelf Serve,Car. ScarboroughBeachRd & OswaldSt, Innaloo
BP ErindaleRoad, 53 ErindaleRoad, Balcatta
BP Greenwood,19 CoolibahDrive, Greenwood
Caltex Trigg, Car. CharlesRiley Road & Lynn Street,Trigg
BP Whitfords Self Serve,ShoppingCentre,Whitfords Avenue,Hillarys
Shell ServiceHeathridge,Car. Admiral Grove& CardideanStreet,Heathridge
Shell ServiceFloreat,Lot 37 The Boulevard,FloreatPark
BP GnangaraLake ServiceStation, 1 Mile GnangaraRoad, Gaangara

1st to 2nd August 1992
Caltex ServiceStation, Car. Rokeby & BagotRoads,Subiaco
BP CharlesStreet, 261 CharlesStreet,North Perth
Caltex Mt Hawthorn, Car. Buxton St & ScarboroughBeachRoad, Mt Hawthorn
Martino’s Ampol ServiceStation, ScarboroughBeachRoad, Doubleview
BP SackvilleTerrace,Car Duke Street& SackvilleTerrace,Scarborough
BP CamneSelf Serve,471 BeachRoad, Carine
Shell GirrawheenSelf Serve,60 MarangarooDrive, Girrawheen
BP PadburySelf Serve,Car. Marmion & WarburtonAvenues,Padbury
Shell OceanReef, Car. Marmion Avenue & Marina Blvd, OceanReef
Caltex Leederville,317-319Vincent Street, Leederville
BP NollamaraSelf Serve,Car WanaerooRoad& ShakespeareAye, Nollamara
Ampol Wembley,326 CambridgeStreet,Wembley
Shell WannerooSelf Serve,Car. Wanneroo& DuadebarRoads,Wanneroo

8th to 9th August 1992
ShellLeederville, Car. Carr & NewcastleStreets,Leederville
Caltex ServiceStation, 351 CambridgeStreet,Wembley
BP OsbornePark Car Wash, 366 ScarboroughBeachRoad, OsbornePark
Caltex Doubleview,Car. ScarboroughBeachRd & Alice St, Doubleview
BP Amelia Heights, Car. Main & Beryl Streets,Balcatta
Joe’sCaltexServiceStation,Car. CharlesSt & ScarboroughBeachRd, North Perth
Caltex Koondoola, Car. Koondoola& Burbridge Avenues,Koondoola
Shell ServiceBeldon, Car. GunterGrove& GradientWay, Beldon
JoondannaSouthernCross,48 JoondannaDrive, JooadanaaHeights
Marmioa ServiceCentre,Car. SheppardWay & Whiley Road, Marmion
BP Gwelup, Car. North BeachRoad & Wishart Street,Gwelup
Gull OsbornePark, Car. King Edward& Guthrie Street,OsbornePark
BP North Greenwood,Car. WannerooRoad & CanhamWay, Greenwood

15th to 16th August 1992
Shell ServiceJolimont, Car. Hay & JerseyStreets,Jolimont
Gull Wembley, 323 CambridgeStreet,Wembley
Shell ServiceCity Beach,The Boulevard,City Beach
Dog Swamp Ampol S/Station,Car. WannerooRd & Powell St, JoondannaHeights
Caltex CarineServiceStation, Car. Beach& Duffy Road, Came
Caltex ServiceSackvilleTerrace,Car. FlamboroughSt & SackvilleTce,Doubleview
Ampol Northlands,Car. WannerooRoad & Amelia Street,Balga
Shell EdgewaterSelf Serve,Cnr. EdgewaterDrive & Wisteria Parade,Edgewater
Caltex ServiceStation, Cnr. Hutton & Howe Streets,OsbornePark
Shell ServiceWoodlands,Cnr. Birchwood & RosewoodAvenues,Woodlands
Ampol North Beach, 17 North BeachRoad, North Beach
Solo Mt Hawthorn, Car. ScarboroughBeachRd &

Oxford Street,Mt Hawthorn
06986/6/92-1350
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